UNITED STATES	S PATENT AND TRAD.	EMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE P	ATENT TRIAL AND A	PPEAL BOARD

CONOPCO, INC. dba UNILEVER Petitioner

V.

THE PROCTOR & GAMBLE COMPANY
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2014-00507 Patent 6,451,300

REFUND REQUEST OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR *INTER PARES REVIEW* OF US PATENT 6,451,300



On March 12, 2014, Conopco, Inc. dba Unilever ("Petitioner") filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,451,300 under 35 U.S.C. §§ 311-319 and 37 C.F.R. §42.100 *et seq.* ('300 Petition filed on March 12, 2014, Paper No. 2), seeking *inter partes* review of claims 6-10, 14, 15 and 21-23 of the '300 patent. On July 7, 2014, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued its Decision Denying *Inter Partes* Review (Paper No. 17). On December 10, 2014, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued its Decision Denying Petitioner's Request for Rehearing and Panel Expansion (Paper No. 25).

Petitioner hereby requests refund of \$14,000 for the Post-Institution Fee under 37 C.F.R. §42.15(a)(2), submitted with the filing of the Petition.

Payment of the \$14,000 Post-Institution Fee was processed through PRPS on March 12, 2014. Upon review and approval of this request, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit the Post-Institution Fee to Deposit Account No. 19-0741.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 26, 2015 By: /Joseph P. Meara/

Joseph P. Meara Reg. No. 44,932

Foley & Lardner LLP Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **Petitioner's Refund Request** is being served by electronic mail on June 26, 2015 on counsel for Patent Owner as follows:

David M. Maiorana
John V. Biernacki
Michael S. Weinstein
JONES DAY
North Point
901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44114
Tel: (216) 586-3939
Fax: (216) 579-0212
dmaiorana@jonesday.com
jvbiernacki@jonesday.com
msweinstein@jonesday.com

Steven W. Miller
Carl J. Roof
Angela K. Haughey
THE PROCTOR & GAMBLE
COMPANY
299 E. Sixth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Tel: (513) 983-1246
Fax: (513) 945-2729
miller.sw@pg.com
roof.cj@pg.com
haughey.a@pg.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 26, 2015 By: /Joseph P. Meara/

Joseph P. Meara Reg. No. 44,932

Foley & Lardner LLP Counsel for Petitioner

